
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2584
ANSWERED ON:29.03.2012
UPGRADATION OF PATAN RAILWAY STATION
Thakor Shri Jagdish

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways are planning to up-grade Patan railway station of Gujarat; and

(b) if so, the steps taken by the Railways in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K. H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a) & (b): Patan is a "D" Category Station. Minimum Essential Passenger Amenities such as booking facility, waiting hall, waiting room, platform shelter, drinking water, toilets, sitting arrangements, foot-over-bridge etc., have already been provided at this station, as per norms. Upgradation of facilities/amenities at the station, based on the growth in volume of passenger traffic, is an on-going activity and is a continuous process.
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